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2018 PIAA District 3 Girls AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 qualify for PIAA Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

District: 1:42.98 % Hershey2/28/2014

M Raab, V Tafuto, G Broschard, K Buchanan

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:45.39Governor Mifflin

1) Corinne McCurley 12 2) r:0.40 Rachel Johnson 12

3) r:0.56 Ava Enriquez 11 4) r:0.47 Courtney Hubric 11

26.88 29.39 25.73 23.39

2 1:45.40Hershey

1) Tomomi Nakano 12 2) r:0.12 Caylene Rippon 12

3) r:0.22 Liz Jones 10 4) r:0.09 Tori Tafuto 9

27.21 29.52 25.58 23.09

3 1:46.32Wilson

1) Emma Appler 10 2) r:0.35 Erin Moyer 10

3) r:0.16 Savanah Snyder 10 4) r:0.29 Carolyn Pitorak 10

27.33 29.79 25.50 23.70

4 1:47.27Warwick

1) Tyler Mandrell 12 2) r:0.33 Lauryn Ober 12

3) r:0.54 Sophie Guthridge 12 4) r:0.58 Hannah Greenway 9

26.45 30.25 25.33 25.24

5 1:48.40Manheim Twp

1) Amy Yunginger 12 2) r:0.43 Olivia Pyott 9

3) r:0.33 Paige Newman 12 4) r:0.39 Morgan Wylie-Thal 11

27.10 29.70 26.45 25.15

6 1:50.64Cumberland Val

1) Lindsay Berra 12 2) r:0.39 Shannan Maher 12

3) r:0.18 Riley Hester 10 4) r:0.31 Carolyn Bolden 11

28.16 32.27 25.67 24.54

7 1:51.94Twin Valley

1) Helen Lahmann-Metcalfe 10 2) r:0.33 Rachel Gebhard 12

3) r:0.08 Kristin Gebhard 9 4) r:0.08 Reagan Wittorff 11

28.86 31.85 27.12 24.11

8 1:52.72Central York

1) Brynn DuRand 11 2) r:0.28 Sarah Minich 11

3) r:0.35 Emma McCombs 9 4) r:0.21 Sarah Hartman 12

28.50 31.58 27.13 25.51

9 1:52.77Cedar Crest

1) Camryn Vila 12 2) r:0.34 Krysta Weik 11

3) r:0.34 Gabby Talys 10 4) r:0.51 Madison Ortiz 9

29.30 30.93 26.74 25.80

10 1:52.91Daniel Boone

1) Madison Griffin 11 2) r:0.04 Carlie Owens 12

3) r:0.44 Rachel Woomer 11 4) r:0.19 NoElle Sprenkle 11

30.10 29.90 26.98 25.93

11 1:53.76Elizabethtown

1) Gabby Walsh 9 2) r:0.41 Lexi Fink 10

3) r:0.36 Oliviah Rachael 12 4) r:0.06 Abbi Dehmey 10

29.20 32.70 25.92 25.94

12 1:54.07Penn Manor

1) Erica Shaub 11 2) r:0.39 Alaina Breitbach 10

3) r:0.63 Jalyn Clow 9 4) r:0.35 Anna Sugra 11

29.90 29.35 29.47 25.35

13 1:54.21Dallastown

1) Lindsay O'Rourke 12 2) r:0.37 Araby Marston 10

3) r:0.37 Kathryn Deitch 10 4) r:0.36 Abigail McDermott 12

28.76 31.07 28.46 25.92

14 1:55.72Central Dauphin

1) Karli Averill 11 2) r:0.41 Ally Yoder 12

3) r:0.21 Autumn Fortney 12 4) r:0.18 Aliyah Rabino 9

30.77 33.56 25.91 25.48

15 1:56.96Reading

1) Sarah Wasielevski 9 2) r:0.43 Courtney Deviney 10

3) r:0.23 Arianna Cammarano-McKenna 124) r:0.37 Madeline Iswalt 12

29.54 34.34 26.42 26.66

--- DQMuhlenberg

1) Macy Green 12 2) r:0.13 Cameron Gring 10

3) r:-0.02 Taylor Cooper 9 4) r:0.11 Erin Franklin 12

28.87 28.59 27.04 25.39

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

District: 1:45.93 % Meaghan Raab3/1/2013

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey 121 1:49.44Sally Tafuto

25.95 28.08 27.85 27.56

Manheim Twp 122 1:51.18Amy Yunginger

26.03 28.35 28.39 28.41

Governor Mifflin 113 1:52.32Ava Enriquez

25.79 28.46 29.44 28.63

Wilson  94 1:52.46Shelby Kahn

26.11 28.36 28.99 29.00

Cumberland Val 115 1:53.16Carolyn Bolden

25.88 28.73 29.43 29.12

Reading 126 1:54.02Annie Moser

26.02 28.88 29.60 29.52

Hershey 127 1:54.03Myla Cramer

26.36 28.79 29.64 29.24

Manheim Twp 128 1:54.43Paige Newman

26.72 28.85 29.49 29.37

Hershey  99 1:56.12Angela Woronko

26.49 29.42 29.91 30.30

Warwick 1110 1:56.63Catherine Chen

27.17 29.30 29.95 30.21

Wilson 1111 1:56.94Carly Campion

26.23 29.12 30.79 30.80

Wilson  912 1:57.25Amalia Bradburn

26.75 29.26 30.66 30.58

Wilson 1213 1:57.32Madison Ulrich

27.33 29.52 30.26 30.21

Conestoga Valley 1014 1:58.27Sarah Marston

26.94 29.63 30.81 30.89

Governor Mifflin 1115 1:58.54Emilie Gerhard

26.78 29.73 30.90 31.13

Cumberland Val 1216 1:58.66Liz Jackson

26.48 29.21 31.19 31.78

Warwick 1117 1:59.22Maya Hartzler

27.29 29.29 30.80 31.84

Penn Manor 1118 1:59.59Anna Sugra

27.97 29.93 30.56 31.13

Ephrata  919 1:59.82Alyssa Fedorshak

26.39 30.32 31.50 31.61

Palmyra 1220 2:00.66Samantha St. Clair

27.73 30.72 31.58 30.63
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(Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Central York 1021 2:02.03Courtney Thornton

27.66 31.00 31.55 31.82

Hempfield 1022 2:02.10Katelyn Wiglesworth

27.29 30.90 32.07 31.84

Palmyra 1223 2:02.48Karly Bruce

28.55 30.70 31.31 31.92

Lower Dauphin 1024 2:02.57Rebecca Yeager

28.00 31.00 32.05 31.52

Hempfield  925 2:02.89Maggie Shaffer

27.14 30.54 32.26 32.95

Cocalico 1026 2:03.15Elise Westhafer

28.61 30.58 31.80 32.16

Manheim Twp 1027 2:03.23Diana Lamont

29.15 31.29 31.67 31.12

Governor Mifflin 1028 2:03.38Julia Peticca

27.77 30.85 32.48 32.28

Central York 1029 2:03.50Micah Sopko

27.79 31.54 32.54 31.63

Central Dauphin 1230 2:04.67Ally Yoder

28.78 31.40 32.13 32.36

Ephrata  931 2:04.95Kierra Parsons

27.95 31.41 32.65 32.94

Spring Grove 1232 2:06.33Mackenzie Miller

28.77 32.16 33.13 32.27

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

District: 1:59.07 % Meaghan Raab2/28/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg 101 2:03.86Cameron Gring

26.73 29.80 36.56 30.77

Hershey 122 2:04.80Caylene Rippon

26.90 33.61 35.45 28.84

Governor Mifflin 123 2:07.89Rachel Johnson

27.81 32.61 35.78 31.69

Conestoga Valley  94 2:08.90Karli Raasch

26.66 31.70 39.08 31.46

Governor Mifflin 125 2:09.34Corinne McCurley

27.73 33.20 37.09 31.32

Wilson 116 2:10.39Margaret Foight

28.73 33.82 37.33 30.51

Wilson  97 2:10.48Kaitlyn Bitting

27.42 33.65 37.74 31.67

Penn Manor 108 2:10.61Alaina Breitbach

28.43 33.25 36.72 32.21

Wilson 109 2:11.84Erin Moyer

29.22 34.78 36.12 31.72

Hershey 1110 2:12.00Taryn Maloy

29.09 33.00 39.62 30.29

JP McCaskey 1111 2:13.01Rachel Olson

29.19 34.76 37.52 31.54

Cedar Crest 1112 2:13.54Krysta Weik

28.66 33.62 38.98 32.28

Governor Mifflin 1013 2:13.76Kristina Renninger

28.76 33.27 39.70 32.03

Exeter Twp 1214 2:13.78Brooke Bollinger

28.39 34.86 38.84 31.69

Hershey 1115 2:14.50Maggie Hagan

28.51 33.19 39.97 32.83

Manheim Twp 1216 2:14.69Eva Salembier

29.17 33.82 41.21 30.49

Daniel Boone 1217 2:14.73Carlie Owens

28.96 34.34 38.78 32.65

Wilson 1218 2:15.58Abbie Durning

28.67 34.28 40.74 31.89

Reading 1219 2:15.81Charley Stricker

28.62 33.56 40.81 32.82

Hershey 1220 2:15.86Brooke Geyer

30.41 34.70 38.81 31.94

Central York 1121 2:16.64Sarah Minich

30.23 35.08 38.42 32.91

Spring Grove 1022 2:17.26Megan Heist

29.11 37.42 38.11 32.62

Governor Mifflin  923 2:18.08Courtney Novotny

28.17 35.34 41.46 33.11

Cumberland Val 1024 2:18.95Jillian Maher

29.19 34.61 43.63 31.52

Manheim Twp  925 2:18.98Olivia Pyott

29.96 36.96 39.18 32.88

Reading  926 2:19.27Sarah Wasielevski

28.67 34.15 43.01 33.44

Lower Dauphin 1127 2:20.53Grace McCloskey

30.58 34.98 42.79 32.18

Reading 1128 2:21.67Catherine Schroder

29.72 33.93 46.29 31.73

Penn Manor 1129 2:22.13Erica Shaub

30.94 35.35 43.56 32.28

Central York 1130 2:22.99Maggie Hunter

30.29 35.77 41.58 35.35

Daniel Boone 1131 2:23.11NoElle Sprenkle

31.14 34.93 44.87 32.17

Dallastown 1032 2:23.60Araby Marston

30.61 38.28 40.02 34.69

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

District: 23.16 % Michele King3/4/2005

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin 101 23.24Emma Steckiel

Governor Mifflin 112 23.61Rebecca Brown

Hempfield 123 23.86Sophie Lear

Wilson 114 23.89Sophia Appler

Hershey  95 23.97Tori Tafuto

Governor Mifflin 116 24.03Courtney Hubric

Hershey  97 24.26Claire Ryland

Warwick 128 24.33Tyler Mandrell

Elizabethtown 129 24.43Oliviah Rachael

Wilson  910 24.45Rylee Wenzel

Wilson 1011 24.46Carolyn Pitorak

South Western  912 24.48Rachel Cunningham

Reading 1113 24.64Caroline Wasielevski

Central York 10*14 24.65Gabby Miller

Reading  9*14 24.65Fay Moser
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(Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Twin Valley 1116 24.73Reagan Wittorff

Hempfield 1017 24.79Katie Yoder

Governor Mifflin 1118 24.84Camryn Hubric

Cumberland Val 1219 25.11Lindsay Berra

Exeter Twp 1220 25.17Sophia Scoboria

Cedar Crest 1021 25.18Gabby Talys

Palmyra 1222 25.25Maddie Wolfe

Twin Valley 1023 25.30Helen Lahmann-Metcalfe

Dallastown  924 25.32Samantha Trumble

Carlisle 1225 25.39Maddison Young

Warwick  926 25.44Hannah Greenway

Wilson 1127 25.60Megan Dougherty

Twin Valley 12*28 25.65Rachel Gebhard

Lower Dauphin 11*28 25.65Carlee Rankin

Central Dauphin  930 25.69Aliyah Rabino

Central York 1131 25.95Brynn DuRand

Central York 1232 26.08Sarah Hartman

 
Event 5  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

District: 53.60 % Kathleen Nolan2/27/2009

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Manheim Twp 121 54.62Amy Yunginger

25.72 28.90

Hershey 122 55.54Caylene Rippon

26.60 28.94

Hershey 103 56.94Liz Jones

26.76 30.18

Governor Mifflin 114 57.04Ava Enriquez

26.85 30.19

Hershey  95 57.70Ally Weller

27.29 30.41

Warwick 126 58.12Sophie Guthridge

27.20 30.92

Conestoga Valley  97 58.19Karli Raasch

27.30 30.89

Palmyra 128 58.41Ellie Keck

26.74 31.67

Central Dauphin 129 58.68Autumn Fortney

26.91 31.77

Daniel Boone 1110 58.80Rachel Woomer

28.06 30.74

New Oxford 1011 58.91Lauren Richter

27.08 31.83

Cumberland Val 1012 58.97Riley Hester

26.99 31.98

Garden Spot  913 59.68Ashley Parry

27.89 31.79

Hershey 1114 1:00.13Olivia Eichman

28.58 31.55

Wilson 1015 1:00.33Savanah Snyder

27.75 32.58

Central York  916 1:00.42Emma McCombs

28.78 31.64

Governor Mifflin 1017 1:00.60Paige Progansky

27.93 32.67

Exeter Twp 1218 1:00.84Sophia Scoboria

27.76 33.08

Warwick 1119 1:01.08Maya Hartzler

29.09 31.99

Wilson 1220 1:01.13Abbie Durning

28.39 32.74

Warwick 1021 1:01.34Morgan Stuhltrager

28.74 32.60

Wilson 1222 1:01.35Alyssa Bubel

28.96 32.39

Cedar Crest 1023 1:01.66Gabby Talys

28.72 32.94

Lower Dauphin 1024 1:01.88Rebecca Yeager

28.62 33.26

Cedar Crest 12*25 1:02.27Camryn Vila

28.50 33.77

Central York 11*25 1:02.27Kendall Smith

28.89 33.38

Central York 1227 1:02.35Sarah Hartman

28.98 33.37

Central Dauphin  928 1:02.65Aliyah Rabino

29.89 32.76

Reading  929 1:03.02Sarah Wasielevski

29.22 33.80

Hempfield  930 1:03.18Maggie Shaffer

29.64 33.54

Dallastown  931 1:03.61Sophia McHenry

29.98 33.63

Governor Mifflin  932 1:03.97Emily Rouleau

29.28 34.69

 
Event 6  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

District: 1:34.49 % Wilson3/4/2011

A Rockett, C Czulada, T Straub, C Karr

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:33.81%Governor Mifflin

1) Courtney Hubric 11 2) r:+0.0 Rebecca Brown 11

3) r:+0.0 Connar Melcher 10 4) r:0.34 Emma Steckiel 10

24.50 23.14 23.38 22.79

2 1:35.80Hershey

1) Sally Tafuto 12 2) r:+0.0 Tori Tafuto 9

3) r:0.30 Tomomi Nakano 12 4) r:0.19 Claire Ryland 9

24.16 23.51 24.22 23.91

3 1:36.49Wilson

1) Sophia Appler 11 2) r:0.37 Carolyn Pitorak 10

3) r:0.40 Rylee Wenzel 9 4) r:0.27 Shelby Kahn 9

24.27 23.95 24.35 23.92

4 1:38.73Reading

1) Fay Moser 9 2) r:0.10 Charley Stricker 12

3) r:0.28 Annie Moser 12 4) r:0.28 Caroline Wasielevski 11

25.14 25.09 24.37 24.13

5 1:38.89Palmyra

1) Ellie Keck 12 2) r:+0.0 Maddie Wolfe 12

3) r:0.47 Julia Ciesielka 10 4) r:0.44 Samantha St. Clair 12

24.56 24.89 24.84 24.60
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(Event 6  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 1:39.08Hempfield

1) Maggie Shaffer 9 2) r:0.50 Katie Yoder 10

3) r:0.29 Katelyn Wiglesworth 10 4) r:0.19 Sophie Lear 12

26.00 24.56 25.00 23.52

7 1:39.79Warwick

1) Catherine Chen 11 2) r:0.56 Maya Hartzler 11

3) r:0.33 Hannah Greenway 9 4) r:0.21 Lauryn Ober 12

24.92 25.15 25.26 24.46

8 1:40.68Cumberland Val

1) Lindsay Berra 12 2) r:+0.0 Chae Stier 10

3) r:0.31 Riley Hester 10 4) r:0.07 Liz Jackson 12

25.38 25.06 25.46 24.78

9 1:41.21Twin Valley

1) Rachel Gebhard 12 2) r:0.09 Kristin Gebhard 9

3) r:0.35 Helen Lahmann-Metcalfe 104) r:0.25 Reagan Wittorff 11

26.11 25.34 25.27 24.49

10 1:41.81South Western

1) Lilianna Albrecht 10 2) r:0.17 Rachel Cunningham 9

3) r:0.35 Cara Green 11 4) r:0.34 Tatiana Kesselring 11

25.69 24.32 25.80 26.00

11 1:41.82Lower Dauphin

1) Carlee Rankin 11 2) r:+0.0 Grace Craig 9

3) r:+0.0 Grace McCloskey 11 4) r:+0.0 Rebecca Yeager 10

25.26 25.45 25.59 25.52

12 1:42.20Muhlenberg

1) Cameron Gring 10 2) r:0.34 Macy Green 12

3) r:0.43 Erin Franklin 12 4) r:0.28 Taylor Cooper 9

23.77 25.98 25.73 26.72

13 1:42.34Central York

1) Brynn DuRand 11 2) r:0.29 Gabby Miller 10

3) r:0.20 Kelsey Hartman 10 4) r:0.29 Sarah Hartman 12

25.73 24.65 26.00 25.96

14 1:42.67Manheim Twp

1) Morgan Wylie-Thal 11 2) r:0.48 Diana Lamont 10

3) r:0.50 Faith Forman 9 4) r:0.53 Hope Boldizar 9

25.33 25.55 26.29 25.50

15 1:43.91Dallastown

1) Araby Marston 10 2) r:+0.0 Abigail McDermott 12

3) r:0.29 Lindsay O'Rourke 12 4) r:0.44 Samantha Trumble 9

24.73 25.53

16 1:45.39Daniel Boone

1) NoElle Sprenkle 11 2) r:0.32 Madison Griffin 11

3) r:0.42 Erin Goudie 9 4) r:0.31 Carlie Owens 12

26.73 26.14 27.55 24.97

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

District: 49.40 % Meaghan Raab3/3/2012

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin 101 49.99Emma Steckiel

23.90 26.09

Governor Mifflin 112 51.73Rebecca Brown

24.77 26.96

Hempfield 123 52.62Sophie Lear

24.90 27.72

Warwick 114 52.64Catherine Chen

25.66 26.98

Hershey  95 52.82Tori Tafuto

25.44 27.38

Wilson  96 52.88Rylee Wenzel

25.58 27.30

Governor Mifflin 10*7 52.90Connar Melcher

25.04 27.86

Wilson 10*7 52.90Carolyn Pitorak

25.15 27.75

Palmyra 129 52.95Ellie Keck

25.05 27.90

Wilson 1110 53.08Sophia Appler

25.31 27.77

Wilson 1111 53.10Carly Campion

25.38 27.72

Elizabethtown 1212 53.32Oliviah Rachael

25.25 28.07

Hempfield 1013 53.70Katie Yoder

25.88 27.82

New Oxford 1014 53.80Lauren Richter

25.68 28.12

Hershey 1215 53.97Tomomi Nakano

25.90 28.07

Palmyra 1216 54.06Samantha St. Clair

26.20 27.86

Reading 1117 54.24Caroline Wasielevski

25.31 28.93

Conestoga Valley 1018 54.33Sarah Marston

26.35 27.98

Governor Mifflin 1119 54.46Courtney Hubric

25.31 29.15

Central York 1020 54.52Gabby Miller

25.78 28.74

Cumberland Val 1221 54.57Liz Jackson

26.19 28.38

South Western  922 54.81Rachel Cunningham

26.47 28.34

Penn Manor 1123 54.88Anna Sugra

26.65 28.23

Reading  924 55.04Fay Moser

25.94 29.10

Twin Valley 1025 55.13Helen Lahmann-Metcalfe

26.22 28.91

Waynesboro  926 55.25Lauren Wetzel

26.67 28.58

Lower Dauphin 1127 55.32Carlee Rankin

26.34 28.98

Manheim Twp  928 55.61Hope Boldizar

26.55 29.06

Dallastown  929 56.18Samantha Trumble

26.67 29.51

Hershey  930 56.21Ellie Buchanan

26.86 29.35

Carlisle 1031 56.49Sierra Young

27.05 29.44

Hershey 1132 56.56Katie Fackler

27.39 29.17
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Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

District: 4:54.31 % Sabrina Mortell3/1/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hershey 121 4:54.38Sally Tafuto

27.19 29.41 29.84 29.99

30.24 29.97 29.82 30.06

29.62 28.24

Hershey 122 5:02.53Myla Cramer

27.45 30.27 30.42 30.90

30.42 30.68 30.78 30.80

30.78 30.03

Hershey 103 5:02.77Liz Jones

27.83 30.28 30.70 31.00

30.68 30.79 30.94 30.56

30.33 29.66

Reading 124 5:02.80Annie Moser

26.94 29.81 30.77 30.77

30.83 31.32 30.81 30.76

31.05 29.74

Wilson  95 5:03.54Shelby Kahn

27.62 30.11 30.69 30.79

31.02 31.22 30.99 30.93

30.69 29.48

Cumberland Val 116 5:08.54Carolyn Bolden

26.73 29.88 30.97 31.73

31.73 31.82 31.92 31.77

31.60 30.39

Manheim Twp 127 5:08.69Paige Newman

27.27 29.85 30.85 31.32

31.53 31.82 32.18 31.92

31.78 30.17

Wilson  98 5:10.16Amalia Bradburn

27.61 30.50 30.95 31.45

31.59 31.74 31.98 32.13

31.67 30.54

Manheim Twp 129 5:15.75Eva Salembier

28.04 30.30 31.25 31.92

32.49 32.53 32.53 32.55

32.78 31.36

Wilson 1010 5:18.88Savanah Snyder

27.25 30.14 31.30 31.90

32.45 33.56 33.78 33.71

33.24 31.55

Governor Mifflin 1111 5:20.07Emilie Gerhard

28.29 31.27 31.96 32.15

32.38 32.78 32.50 32.79

32.96 32.99

Daniel Boone 1112 5:23.82Rachel Woomer

29.51 31.90 32.70 33.00

33.01 32.96 33.16 33.31

32.79 31.48

Governor Mifflin  913 5:24.02Courtney Novotny

28.48 31.52 31.82 32.03

32.29 33.21 33.61 33.87

34.02 33.17

Hershey 1114 5:25.26Olivia Eichman

28.73 31.52 32.19 32.77

32.71 33.37 33.89 33.86

33.37 32.85

Cumberland Val 1015 5:25.67Jillian Maher

28.93 31.78 32.58 33.15

33.08 33.02 33.15 33.18

33.61 33.19

Garden Spot  916 5:27.05Ashley Parry

29.50 32.67 33.01 32.93

32.66 33.29 33.15 33.64

33.60 32.60

Central York 1017 5:27.65Micah Sopko

28.97 32.26 32.95 33.27

33.47 33.33 33.67 33.98

33.71 32.04

Northeastern 1118 5:28.88Lauren Mummert

29.32 31.88 33.02 33.28

33.72 33.67 33.86 33.61

33.61 32.91

Wilson  919 5:29.78Anna Cherrie

28.32 31.86 33.16 33.86

33.87 34.19 33.99 34.07

34.02 32.44

Cocalico 1020 5:30.11Elise Westhafer

29.41 31.79 32.55 33.15

33.49 33.67 34.32 34.85

34.12 32.76

Cumberland Val 1221 5:31.01Madelyn Todaro

29.83 32.69 33.13 34.05

33.21 33.79 33.66 34.32

33.70 32.63

Governor Mifflin 1122 5:31.05Saige Yoder

29.80 32.55 33.27 33.28

33.42 33.93 34.00 34.15

33.92 32.73

Palmyra 1223 5:31.26Karly Bruce

28.96 32.15 33.11 33.60

33.79 33.80 33.90 33.95

34.04 33.96

Northeastern 1124 5:34.48Katie Mummert

29.33 32.03 33.16 33.83

34.31 34.31 34.57 34.75

1:08.19

Spring Grove 1225 5:35.05Mackenzie Miller

28.87 32.71 34.29 34.64

34.36 34.58 34.69 34.53

34.36 32.02

Ephrata  926 5:35.80Kierra Parsons

29.06 31.98 33.13 33.85

34.25 34.72 35.07 34.85

34.94 33.95

Ephrata  927 5:36.47Anya Emmerling

30.35 34.08 34.76 34.26

34.20 34.06 33.72 33.64

34.35 33.05
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2018 PIAA District 3 Girls AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 qualify for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cocalico 1228 5:38.60Katie Carrasco

30.06 33.01 33.85 33.94

34.53 34.91 35.03 34.52

34.96 33.79

Central Dauphin 1229 5:38.94Ally Yoder

30.18 33.02 34.27 34.33

34.70 34.80 34.89 34.99

34.79 32.97

Dallastown 1030 5:39.72Kathryn Deitch

29.83 32.92 33.50 34.61

34.62 34.78 34.62 35.13

35.23 34.48

Manheim Twp 1231 5:42.33Alison Buckwalter

29.96 32.83 33.71 33.93

34.33 34.52 35.74 36.00

36.59 34.72

JP McCaskey  932 5:42.61Kylie Deraco

29.37 32.32 33.21 34.48

35.12 35.54 36.12 35.86

35.76 34.83

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

District: 54.23 % Meaghan Raab3/1/2014

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Muhlenberg 101 55.21Cameron Gring

26.80 28.41

Warwick 122 57.00Tyler Mandrell

27.45 29.55

Hershey  93 58.12Claire Ryland

28.62 29.50

Hershey 124 58.62Tomomi Nakano

28.27 30.35

Wilson 125 58.64Madison Ulrich

28.66 29.98

Warwick 126 59.00Sophie Guthridge

28.23 30.77

Hershey 117 59.08Taryn Maloy

28.74 30.34

Central York  98 59.84Emma McCombs

29.00 30.84

Hershey  99 1:00.11Angela Woronko

29.47 30.64

Elizabethtown  910 1:00.12Gabby Walsh

29.30 30.82

Waynesboro  9*11 1:00.19Lauren Wetzel

29.31 30.88

Wilson 12*11 1:00.19Alyssa Bubel

28.95 31.24

Governor Mifflin 1013 1:00.60Connar Melcher

28.83 31.77

Central Dauphin 1214 1:00.61Autumn Fortney

29.20 31.41

Cumberland Val 1215 1:00.62Lindsay Berra

29.02 31.60

Governor Mifflin 1116 1:00.81Camryn Hubric

28.40 32.41

Wilson 1017 1:01.06Jada Stambaugh

29.27 31.79

Reading 1218 1:01.28Charley Stricker

29.88 31.40

Palmyra 1019 1:02.05Julia Ciesielka

29.92 32.13

Carlisle 1220 1:02.13Maddison Young

29.60 32.53

Wilson 1021 1:02.14Emma Appler

29.18 32.96

Dallastown 1222 1:02.47Lindsay O'Rourke

29.97 32.50

Muhlenberg 1223 1:02.68Macy Green

29.94 32.74

South Western 1124 1:02.78Tatiana Kesselring

29.86 32.92

Ephrata  925 1:02.95Alyssa Fedorshak

29.79 33.16

Cedar Crest 1226 1:03.04Camryn Vila

30.46 32.58

Palmyra 1127 1:03.05Shealyn Trostle

30.19 32.86

Central York 1028 1:03.42Kelsey Hartman

30.39 33.03

Cedar Cliff 1129 1:03.43Lily Markley

30.91 32.52

Penn Manor 1130 1:03.63Erica Shaub

30.96 32.67

Manheim Twp  931 1:04.26Hope Boldizar

30.76 33.50

Central York 11--- DFSBrynn DuRand

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

District: 1:00.74 % Kristen Woodring1999

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Governor Mifflin 121 1:04.09Rachel Johnson

29.98 34.11

Governor Mifflin 122 1:04.66Corinne McCurley

30.19 34.47

Penn Manor 103 1:05.57Alaina Breitbach

30.21 35.36

Manheim Twp  9*4 1:06.30Olivia Pyott

30.60 35.70

Exeter Twp 12*4 1:06.30Brooke Bollinger

31.28 35.02

Daniel Boone 126 1:06.43Carlie Owens

30.69 35.74

Hershey 117 1:06.59Makayla Tarkenton

31.24 35.35

Wilson 108 1:06.79Erin Moyer

31.63 35.16

Hershey  99 1:06.95Ally Weller

31.90 35.05

Cedar Crest 1110 1:07.22Krysta Weik

31.65 35.57
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2018 PIAA District 3 Girls AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 qualify for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wilson 1111 1:07.29Margaret Foight

31.85 35.44

Wilson  912 1:07.31Kaitlyn Bitting

31.54 35.77

Lower Dauphin  913 1:08.15Grace Craig

31.46 36.69

JP McCaskey 1114 1:08.33Rachel Olson

32.02 36.31

Spring Grove 1015 1:08.82Megan Heist

32.13 36.69

Governor Mifflin 1216 1:09.34Malia Naugle

32.81 36.53

Central York 1117 1:09.60Sarah Minich

32.63 36.97

Cedar Crest  918 1:09.72Madison Ortiz

32.35 37.37

Cocalico 1119 1:10.08Natalee Boronow

33.15 36.93

Northeastern  920 1:10.28Emma Hartley

32.78 37.50

Governor Mifflin 1021 1:10.43Kristina Renninger

32.96 37.47

Hershey 1122 1:10.66Maggie Hagan

32.92 37.74

Dallastown 1023 1:11.18Araby Marston

32.12 39.06

Hershey 1224 1:11.27Brooke Geyer

34.12 37.15

Ephrata  925 1:11.38Maddy Fritz

32.24 39.14

Central York 1126 1:11.51Maggie Hunter

33.23 38.28

Elizabethtown 1027 1:11.65Lexi Fink

33.27 38.38

Wilson  928 1:12.58Hanna Stambaugh

33.37 39.21

Cumberland Val 1229 1:12.89Shannan Maher

33.31 39.58

Central Dauphin 1030 1:12.95Liza Szobocsan

33.77 39.18

Cumberland Val 1131 1:14.79Abbi Brown

35.15 39.64

Manheim Twp 1232 1:15.37Kirsten Geib

34.79 40.58

 
Event 11  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

District: 3:24.49 % Hershey3/5/2011

S Surfus, K Miller, Y Nakano, M Raab

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:26.85Governor Mifflin

1) Ava Enriquez 11 2) r:0.49 Rebecca Brown 11

3) r:0.42 Corinne McCurley 12 4) r:0.37 Emma Steckiel 10

24.82 52.26 24.49 51.66

25.25 53.23 23.70 49.70

2 3:28.21Hershey

1) Sally Tafuto 12 2) r:0.29 Claire Ryland 9

3) r:0.40 Liz Jones 10 4) r:0.23 Caylene Rippon 12

24.93 51.23 25.03 52.96

25.12 52.60 24.62 51.42

3 3:30.20Wilson

1) Shelby Kahn 9 2) r:0.26 Carly Campion 11

3) r:0.40 Rylee Wenzel 9 4) r:0.34 Sophia Appler 11

25.41 52.60 24.76 52.80

24.94 52.01 24.68 52.79

4 3:33.74Warwick

1) Catherine Chen 11 2) r:0.49 Tyler Mandrell 12

3) r:0.28 Lauryn Ober 12 4) r:0.41 Sophie Guthridge 12

25.74 52.90 25.73 54.40

25.44 53.21 25.04 53.23

5 3:35.64Manheim Twp

1) Amy Yunginger 12 2) r:0.42 Paige Newman 12

3) r:0.42 Eva Salembier 12 4) r:0.59 Hope Boldizar 9

24.86 51.58 25.65 53.41

26.05 54.46 26.65 56.19

6 3:36.49Cumberland Val

1) Liz Jackson 12 2) r:0.29 Chae Stier 10

3) r:0.27 Riley Hester 10 4) r:0.58 Carolyn Bolden 11

26.00 54.08 25.94 54.66

25.60 54.49 25.57 53.26

7 3:37.09Hempfield

1) Maggie Shaffer 9 2) r:0.33 Katie Yoder 10

3) r:0.14 Katelyn Wiglesworth 10 4) r:0.53 Sophie Lear 12

26.73 56.36 25.27 53.25

25.24 53.98 25.04 53.50

8 3:37.18Reading

1) Fay Moser 9 2) r:0.10 Charley Stricker 12

3) r:0.32 Annie Moser 12 4) r:0.23 Caroline Wasielevski 11

25.77 54.81 25.97 55.39

25.14 53.57 24.49 53.41

9 3:38.72Palmyra

1) Ellie Keck 12 2) r:0.38 Shealyn Trostle 11

3) r:0.31 Maddie Wolfe 12 4) r:0.41 Samantha St. Clair 12

25.61 54.12 26.47 55.77

25.75 54.83 25.48 54.00

10 3:44.76Lower Dauphin

1) Carlee Rankin 11 2) r:0.32 Grace McCloskey 11

3) r:0.52 Grace Craig 9 4) r:0.27 Rebecca Yeager 10

26.58 55.78 26.71 56.42

27.12 56.77 26.37 55.79

11 3:45.03Conestoga Valley

1) Karli Raasch 9 2) r:0.18 Avery Heisey 11

3) r:0.32 Lauren Nedrow 11 4) r:0.43 Sarah Marston 10

25.49 53.26 27.04 57.95

28.12 59.27 26.14 54.55

12 3:45.63Central York

1) Courtney Thornton 10 2) r:0.28 Micah Sopko 10

3) r:0.27 Emma McCombs 9 4) r:-0.02 Gabby Miller 10

27.08 56.53 27.29 58.69

26.61 56.16 25.23 54.25
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2018 PIAA District 3 Girls AAA Championships - 3/2/2018 to 3/3/2018

Top 3 qualify for PIAA Championships

Results

(Event 11  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

13 3:48.01Dallastown

1) Taylar Myers 10 2) r:0.26 Kathryn Deitch 10

3) r:0.28 Lindsay O'Rourke 12 4) r:0.45 Samantha Trumble 9

27.97 57.71 27.63 58.11

26.29 56.44 26.09 55.75

14 3:50.28Cedar Crest

1) Gabby Talys 10 2) r:0.42 Krysta Weik 11

3) r:0.52 Madison Ortiz 9 4) r:0.29 Megan Weik 12

26.33 55.90 26.95 56.63

27.78 57.78 28.00 59.97

15 3:51.91Ephrata

1) Maddy Fritz 9 2) r:0.14 Alyssa Fedorshak 9

3) r:0.54 Sydney Morgan 12 4) r:0.34 Kierra Parsons 9

27.01 57.39 26.56 57.43

27.58 58.48 27.57 58.61

16 3:53.69Daniel Boone

1) Rachel Woomer 11 2) r:0.14 Regina McCarter 11

3) r:0.38 Madison Griffin 11 4) r:0.25 NoElle Sprenkle 11

27.53 56.96 27.42 59.75

27.30 58.41 27.16 58.57

 
Event 12  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Wilson 121 457.80Mary Warker

Hershey2 456.70Meredith Gould

Northeastern  93 409.65Abby O'Leary

Wilson 124 387.90Caitlyn Christopher

Elizabethtown5 385.90Kierstan Lentz

Governor Mifflin 116 384.05Morgan MacMahon

JP McCaskey7 383.80Evie Altland

Manheim Twp 118 341.80Shannon O'Hara

Cumberland Val 129 322.35Payton Perry

Central York 1210 312.95Kirsten Taylor

Hershey11 310.15Abbey Massage

Cumberland Val  912 306.55Grace Diskin

Central York 1013 294.75Hannah Potts

Cedar Cliff14 285.30Katie LaFaver

Elizabethtown15 284.55Maya Kenley

Cumberland Val  916 240.20Bailey Wilson

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Hershey 413

2. Governor Mifflin 351.5

3. Wilson 336

4. Warwick 160

5. Manheim Township 157.5

6. Cumberland Valley 126

7. Reading 90.5

8. Hempfield 86

9. Palmyra 67

10. Central York 65.5

11. Muhlenberg 50

12. Elizabethtown 49

13. Daniel Boone 43

13. Twin Valley 43

15. Conestoga Valley 42

16. Penn Manor 37

17. Cedar Crest 36

18. Lower Dauphin 30

19. JP McCaskey 21

20. Dallastown 20

21. South Western 19

22. Central Dauphin 18

23. Exeter Township 17.5

24. Northeastern 16

25. New Oxford 9

26. Ephrata 4

27. Cedar Cliff 3

28. Spring Grove 2


